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BFED Committee

From: Mike J. Molina
Sent: Friday, April 23, 2021 1:23 PM
To: BFED Committee
Cc: Lesley J. Milner; Yvette Bouthillier; Gary Saldana
Subject: Economic Development Program District Grants, MHP
Attachments: FY22 Budget_trans01_sign.pdf; Fy22 Budget_Eco_Dev_MHP.docx

Please included attached for: 
 

Office of Mayor-  

c. Economic Development Program  

(2) Grants and disbursements for business development and technology-  

(vi) Haiku-Paia-Makawao 
 
Thank you, 
Mike 
MICHAEL J. MOLINA 
Councilmember 

 
Office of Councilmember Michael J. Molina 
Makawao, Ha`iku, Pa`ia Council Residency Seat 
200 South High Street, 8th Floor 
Wailuku, HI 96793 
(808) 270-5507 
 



April 23, 2021 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MEMO TO: BFED - 1 
 
F R O M:  Michael J. Molina Councilmember 

Budget, Finance and Economic Development Committee 
 
SUBJECT:  BFED-1 PROPOSED FISCAL YEAR 2022 BUDGET FOR THE 

COUNTY OF MAUI (CC 21-30) 
 

The attached information pertains to Item BFED – 1, members UPDATED 
priorities on the Committee’s agenda. 
 
CM:MHP:BFED_1_trans01:grs 
 



Office of Mayor- 

c. Economic Development Program 

(2) Grants and disbursements for business development and technology- 

(vi) Haiku-Paia-Makawao 

1. Up to $25,000 to Malama Hamakua Maui for management, 
maintenance and security of the Hamkauloa Open Space Preserve. 
 

2. Up to $25,000 for the Haiku-Hoolaulea and Flower Festival. 
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BFED Committee

From: Dawn Lono
Sent: Friday, April 23, 2021 3:50 PM
To: BFED Committee
Subject: East Maui OED Budget
Attachments: OED 2022.docx

Please let us know if you have any questions or need further information. 
 
Mahalo, 
 
Dawn 
Executive Assistant 
Councilmember Shane Sinenci 
(808) 281‐0629 
 



OED – EAST MAUI ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

TOTAL BUDGET ============================ $140,000 

HANA ARTS        $30,000 

NA MAMO O MU’OLEA    $ 6,000 

MAHELE FARMS      $20,000 

HANA CULTURAL CENTER  $ 5,000 

HANA CULTURAL CENTER  $ 3,500 (KOKO FM) 

HANA BUSINESS COUNCIL  $10,000 (Including EMR) 

FESTIVAL OF ALOHA – HANA  $ 5,000 

KIPAHULU ‘OHANA     $15,000 

KAHANU GARDENS     $ 5,000 

KE AO HALI’I        $ 5,000 

TOTAL ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐  $ 104,500 

 

BALANCE ===================================  $35,500 

 

CM Sinenci would like to review and approve all grant requests 

for use of these funds. 
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BFED Committee

From: Alice L. Lee
Sent: Friday, April 23, 2021 3:58 PM
To: BFED Committee
Cc: Lesley J. Milner; Dianne E. Shimizu; Diane A. Wakamatsu; Kayna M. Yoneda; Mona A. Perry; Sarah D. 

Pajimola
Subject: Conditions to Wailuku District appropriation under Office of the Mayor, Economic Development, 

Environmental, and Cultural Programs

I would like to add the following conditions to the Wailuku District $140,000 appropriation 
under the Office of the Mayor, Economic Development Program, Grants and disbursements 
for business development and technology, item (iii) Wailuku Economic Development, 
Environmental and Cultural Programs,  as follows: 
 
$50,000 for Iao Valley Project 
$20,000 for Waikapu projects 
$10,000 for Wailuku projects 
$10,000 for Paukukalo projects 
$5,000 for Maui Chamber of Commerce, Imi Pono Project 
 
The remaining $45,000 would be open for other Wailuku District projects. 
 
Aloha, 
Alice L. Lee 
Council Chair 
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BFED Committee

From: Michelle Del Rosario
Sent: Friday, April 23, 2021 4:27 PM
To: BFED Committee
Cc: Kelly King; Axel I. Beers; Michelle Del Rosario
Subject: REV FY 2022 South Maui District Fund -- Identified Projects

South Maui District Fund FY 2022 
 

1. Rooted Kekahi Me ka Aina – Up to $61,300 
2. Kihei Community Association:  South Maui Bike Lanes Community Project – Up to $10,000 
3. Maui Ocean Center Marine Institute – Up to $25,000 
4. 4th Friday Events – Up to  $20,000 

 
TOTAL Up to $116,300 

 
 
Michelle Del Rosario 
Executive Assistant 
808.270.7108 
Michelle.DelRosario@mauicounty.us 

 
Office of Councilmember Kelly T. King 
South Maui Residency 
Office: 808.270.7108 
200 South High Street, 8th Fl 
Wailuku HI  96793 
mauicounty.us 
 


